

# HELP FIND THE HOMERUN CURE FOR ALL CANCER.



JTHF was founded by Tim and Cindy Hayden in September 2004 after their 12 year-old son Jeffrey was diagnosed with an inoperable malignant brain tumor known as diffuse intrinsic pontine glioma. Today they have joined forces with The Cure Starts Now to continue Jeffrey's legacy by funding promising research.

JTHF has been a major contributor to the DIPG Registry, which is located within Cincinnati Children's Hospital. The DIPG registry is funded by non-profit organizations similar to JTHF, with the united goal to find a cure for not only DIPG cancer, but for all pediatric cancers. Join the fight and help make a difference against pediatric brain tumors by donating now.

# THE CURE STARTS NOW JTHF GOLF CLASSIC

A Fundraiser for The Cure Starts Now in Honor of Jeffrey Thomas Hayden

## **OCTOBER 5, 2024**

The Cure Starts Now JTHF Golf Classic is a premiere fundraising event for The Cure Starts Now JTHF - Ohio Chapter held in honor of Jeffrey Thomas Hayden. Thanks to the efforts of many companies around the nation, The Cure Starts Now is able to provide funding to research hospitals, innovative treatments, and family support. Yet, there is still so much more left to be funded.

## **SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES**

	TITLE \$5,000	GOLD \$3,000	SILVER \$1,000	BEVERAGE CART <b>\$750</b>	HOLE IN ONE CONTEST \$500	FOOD SPONSOR <b>\$500</b>	TROPHY SPONSOR <b>\$250</b>	HOLE SPONSOR <b>\$150</b>	PATRON SPONSOR <b>\$100</b>
Total Available	1 Available	4 Available	Unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited	Unlimited
Complimentary Foursomes	2	1	1						
Logo on Apparel	•								
Logo on Giveaway Items	•	•							
Sponsorship Recognition on Event and JTHF Websites	•	•	•						
Sponsorship Recognition on Fliers and Signage	•	•	•						
Hole Sponsorship Recognition	•	•	•			•		•	
Logo Placed on Signage in Designated Sponsorship Area	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•

#### All logos need to be provided by September 5 to be guaranteed on printed marketing materials for the event. Logos must be submitted in PNG or EPS format.

The Cure Starts Now is an IRS recognized 501(c)(3)

non-profit organizatio. All proceeds will go to The Cure Starts Now. All donations are tax deductible in accordance with IRS regulations.

#### EIN: 26-0269131

Learn more at www.thecurestartsnow.org





## MAKE A DIFFERENCE. DONATE TODAY! PAYMENT RETURN FORMS AND PAYMENTS TO:

THe Cure Starts Now Foundation C/O Tim Hayden 10280 Chester Rd Cincinnati, OH 45215

#### **MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:**

The Cure Starts Now Enter: The Cure Starts Now JTHF Golf Classic in memo of check

### DONATE OR REGISTER ONLINE AT:

jthf.org

#### SPONSORSHIP & LOGO DEADLINE:

September 5, 2024

For more information visit https://jthf.org

For sponsorship questions contact Jim Getgey | 513-772-4888 jim@thecurestartsnow.org





## THE CURE STARTS NOW JTHF GOLF CLASSIC

A Fundraiser for The Cure Starts Now in Honor of Jeffrey Thomas Hayden

### **SPONSORSHIP FORM**

COMPANY OR INDIVIDUAL NAME



ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP:	
CONTACT NAME:			
CONTACT EMAIL:			
PHONE:	FAX:		
SPONSORSHIP LEVEL			
Title Sponsor (\$5,000) Gold Sponsor (	\$3,000) 🔲 Silver Sponsor (	\$1,000) 🗌 Beverage (	Cart Sponsor (\$750)
Hole In One Contest (\$500) Food Spo	onsor (\$500) 🔲 Trophy Spo	nsor (\$250) 📘 Hole S	ponsor (\$150)
Patron Sponsor (\$100) 🗌 In-Kind Donation	n (value: \$ I	tem:	)
TOTAL: \$			

#### FORM OF PAYMENT

Credit Card Check In-Kind

For credit card/e-check payment, please visit https://jthf.org or call Jim at 513-772-4888 to make your payment securely.

### **GOLFERS TO REGISTER UNDER SPONSOR INCLUSION**

GOLFER 1:	SHIRT SIZE:	GOLFER 2:	SHIRT SIZE:
GOLFER 3:	SHIRT SIZE:	GOLFER 4:	SHIRT SIZE:
GOLFER 5:	SHIRT SIZE:	GOLFER 6:	SHIRT SIZE:
GOLFER 7:	SHIRT SIZE:	GOLFER 8:	SHIRT SIZE: